BY ALDS. COGGS, STAMPER, HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Hattie Daniels-Rush.

WHEREAS.

HATTIE DANIELS-RUSH

passed from this life on April 17, 2022 at the age of 71 and services were held on April 22, 2022 at Holy Redeemer Institutional Church of God in Christ, 3500 W Mother Daniels Way; and

WHEREAS, Hattie Daniels-Rush was a pillar of the community and her god given gifts and skills were the fruit of her faith and foundational tenets placed in her by her mother, Mother Kathryn Daniels, and her grandmother, Mother Inez Townsel; and

WHEREAS, Hattie Daniels-Rush impacted the lives of thousands of young people by providing opportunities for education and achievement, created a legacy of young women who grew in their formative years with the Christian Business and Professional Alliance, and led efforts to provide civic and governmental transformation through her many roles including that as a White House appointed Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, Hattie Daniels-Rush will be remembered by friends, family and loved ones as a woman who inspired hope, created joy in the world, and made a positive impact on all those she came in contact with; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family of Hattie Daniels-Rush and mourns the passing of this fine, upstanding woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Hattie Daniels-Rush.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Ashanti Hamilton, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 10, 2022.